



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4459/2025, CRL.M.A. 19417/2025**
XXX

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Saurav Upadhyay, Ms.
Hardikaa Kalia and Ms. Sanya
Narula, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DEHLI AND ANR

.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for
State with SI Rahul Malik, PS
Maurya Enclave.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
09.07.2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court pre-lunch session.
2. Re-notify on 29.07.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 9, 2025/SU