



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4459/2025 & CRL.M.A. 19417/2025**

XXX

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Upadhyay, Ms. Hardikaa
Kalia and Ms. Sanya Narula, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DEHLI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

29.07.2025

%

As it is now 4.55 pm and the Court has to rise to attend a Committee Meeting, list on 04.09.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JULY 29, 2025/ar